All capital assets are capitalized at cost (or estimated historical cost) and updated for additions and 
retirements during the year. Donated capital assets are recorded at their acquisition value as of the date 
received. The Center maintains a capitalization threshold of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).  
The Center possesses a building located at 5350 West New Market Road, Hillsboro, Ohio (Region 
14/Hopewell Center).  Improvements are capitalized; the costs of normal maintenance and repairs that 
do not add to the value of the asset or materially extend an asset’s life are not.